Ref No: USTB/ Dated:10-Sep-2025
MBA (for Business Graduate) (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

& Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the
admission of the concerned student will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.
Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction
and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within
Five (05) Days of this notification. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the
seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download
their fee challan.

(135 390 5813 ol b gl sl S o S e o0/ 3181 s ls Ll 03 S o bl 1S gllaa o5 el Ctiiia plas

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME ACADEMIC TEST TOTAL
1 143 MR.FAIZAN QURESHI IRFAN ULLAH 42.316 22.400 64.716
QURESHI
Chairman

Institute of Management Sciences



Ref No: USTB/ Dated:10-Sep-2025
MBA (for Non Business Graduate) (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

& Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the
admission of the concerned student will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.
Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction
and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within
Five (05) Days of this notification. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the
seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download
their fee challan.

(135 390 5813 ol b gl sl S o S e o0/ 3181 s ls Ll 03 S o bl 1S gllaa o5 el Ctiiia plas

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME ACADEMIC TEST TOTAL
1 219 MR.MEHRAN MEHRAN NAWAZ ALI KHAN 53.340 22.400 75.740
2 154 MR.MUHAMMAD SHAHEEN KHAN 46.873 28.000 74.873
SALEEM
3 152 MR.BILAL SHAIKH FAREED SHAIKH 37.635 29.600 67.235
Chairman

Institute of Management Sciences



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

g AN
g AN

Department of Chemical Sciences

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:09-Sep-2025
MPhil Chemistry (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

s# Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student will be
cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within Five (05) Days of this notification. Failure to do so
will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

208 38 I8 OV G Ll ) S ) BY (e B 5/ slSI ARy il o5 AS o Ula LS allae oS clilh (adiig ol

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME ACADEMIC TEST TOTAL
1 185 MS.ANEETA JAMSHAID JAMSHAID KHAN 57.111 22.000 79.111
2 398 MS.HASEENA RIAZ KHATTAK RIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN 53.839 23.200 77.039
3 825 MR.SAQIBULLAH KHAN MAQBOOL RAHIM 54.146 21.600 75.746
4 1076 MRS.CHAHAT NOOR NOOR SAEED KHAN 51.544 22.000 73.544
5 1106 MR.USAMA USAMA MUHAMMAD JAVID IQBAL KHAN 52.279 21.200 73.479
6 482 MR.ATTA ULLAH MIR FARAZ KHAN 51.816 21.600 73.416
7 713 MR.MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ABDULLAH SHAH 50.426 22.400 72.826
8 259 MS.SANA SANA ISRAR KHAN 50.665 22.000 72.665

9 712 MS.ORWA TUL EMAN MUHAMMAD AYAZ 49.303 22.000 71.303



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Chairman

ADM NO

88

496

281

925

904

464

309

240

290

726

STUDENT NAME

MR.FAHIM ANWAR

MS.IRAM HASSAN

MR.MUHAMMAD FURQAN

MS.AYSHA ZAHID

MR.ABDUL WAHAB

MR.ATIF RAUF

MS.SANODIA NIAZ

MR.FAWAD KHAN

MR.SHAFI ULLAH

MR.MUHAMMAD ANWAR HAYAT

Department of Chemical Sciences

F/H NAME

ASGHAR ALI KHAN

LAL MUHAMMAD

SAEED BAD SHAH

ZAHID ULLAH KHAN

ABDUL QADIR KHAN

FAZAL RAUF

UMAR NIAZ KHAN

ISLAM KHAN

GUL FARAZ

HAYAT ULLAH KHAN

ACADEMIC

49.734

48.179

47.161

46.160

43.713

46.254

43.719

41.911

40.436

28.847

TEST

20.800

20.400

21.200

22.000

23.200

20.400

20.400

21.600

22.000

22.800

TOTAL

70.534

68.579

68.361

68.160

66.913

66.654

64.119

63.511

62.436

51.647



Ref No: USTB/

MPhil Mathematics (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

s# Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

Dated:10-Sep-2025

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of
the concerned student will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.
Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection

in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within Five (05)

Days of this natification. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to
the next eligible candidate.
All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee

oS 38 I8 OV G Ll ) S o) BY (e 5 5/ CislSI ARy gl o5 AS o Uil LS allae oS el cadiig ol

challan.
S.NO ADM NO
1 331
2 939
3 562
4 525
5 814
6 1065
7 471
8 409
9 750
Chairman

STUDENT NAME

MR.MUHAMMAD
SHAMSUL MOMEN

MR.IJLAL KHAN

MS.RIMSHA NAJEEB

MR.MUHAMMAD
SOHAIL KHAN

MR.MUDASSIR KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD
SHOAIB

MS.SHAZMINA .

MR.ABDUL NAEEM

MR.SAQIB REHMAN

F/H NAME

MOMEN KHAN

BADSHAH ZAD KHAN

NAJEEB GUL

MUSTAFEZ UR
REHMAN

FAROOQ SHAH

ALl MUHAMMAD KHAN

HAKIM GUL

KHIAL GUL

GHANI UR REHMAN

Department of statistical and mathematical sciences

ACADEMIC

53.440

53.433

53.496

50.465

51.080

50.626

48.763

44.649

42.061

TEST

33.200

22.000

21.600

24.000

22.400

20.800

21.600

21.600

21.600

TOTAL

86.640

75.433

75.096

74.465

73.480

71.426

70.363

66.249

63.661



g AN

Ref No: USTB/

University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Department of Zoological Sciences

s# Important Admission Note

MPhil Zoology (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.
If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student will be
cancelled immediately, without any further notice.
Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.
All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within Five (05) Days of this notification. Failure to do so

will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.
All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

S.NO

ADM NO

647

332

107

300

685

419

672

233

1078

g AN

Dated:09-Sep-2025

208 38 I8 OV G Ll ) S ) BY (e B 5/ slSI ARy il o5 AS o Ula LS allae oS clilh (adiig ol

STUDENT NAME

MR.ISHFAQ KHAN

MS.FAIZA UMER

MR.ABDUL AZIZ KHAN

MR.MAMOOR KHAN

MR.ANAYAT UR REHMAN

MS.MAHA SYED

MS.MADIHA RIAZ KHATTAK

MR.MISBAH ULLAH KHAN

MR.ABDULLAH KHAN

F/H NAME

SAAD ULLAH KHAN

UMER QIAZ KHAN

MAQBOOL KHAN

NAIMAT KHAN

MEHMOOD UL HASSAN

ABDUL JABAR SHAH

RIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN

GHULAM SHEHZAD UD DIN

NAIMATULLAH KHAN

ACADEMIC

52.724

56.633

56.939

50.077

53.224

55.026

54.765

54.067

53.477

TEST

28.400

22.800

22.400

28.000

24.400

22.000

22.000

21.600

22.000

TOTAL

81.124

79.433

79.339

78.077

77.624

77.026

76.765

75.667

75477



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

S.NO

ADM NO

467

164

319

632

752

1102

24

580

462

757

391

ADM NO

620

1074

280

1064

649

581

998

STUDENT NAME

MRS.NUSRAT SHAHEEN

MS.ANMAOL ANMAOL

MS.IMAN SAMI

MR.NOMAN KHAN

MS.KAINAT GUL

MS.FATIMA AYUB

MR.KIRAMAT ULLAH KHAN

MR.AKHTAR KHAN

MRS.HAJRA KHATTAK

MR.ZAR QIAZ KHAN

MS.AMRINA MASHAL

STUDENT NAME

MR.ATIQ ULLAH

MS.SEEMAB SYED

MR.IRFAN ULLAH

MR.IMTIAZ KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD FAHIM KHAN

MR.RAZA MUHAMMAD

MS.BAKHTAWAR -

F/H NAME

SHER NAWAZ KHAN
ABIDULLAH KHAN

SAMI ULLAH KHAN
HAFIZ FAYAZ ALI
BARKAT ULLAH KHAN
MUHAMMAD AYUB KHAN
INAYAT ULLAH

ALl KHAN

GHANI MUHAMMAD KHAN
UMER DARAZ KHAN

MASHAL KHAN

WAITING LIST

F/H NAME

FARID ULLAH

SYED JAHAN MIR SHAH
NAZAR GU KHAN

WALI AYAZ KHAN
MUHAMMAD RAUF KHAN
SULTAN MUHAMMAD

NEK NAWAZ KHAN

ACADEMIC

53.580

53.893

52.375

53.041

49.443

48.497

45.866

48.512

47.245

42.976

46.105

ACADEMIC

44179

43.784

43.234

40.627

44.222

43.255

41.496

TEST

21.600

20.800

22.000

20.400

21.600

22.000

24.400

21.600

21.200

25.200

21.600

TEST

23.200

22.000

22.400

24.400

20.000

20.400

21.600

TOTAL

75.180

74.693

74.375

73.441

71.043

70.497

70.266

70.112

68.445

68.176

67.705

TOTAL

67.379

65.784

65.634

65.027

64.222

63.655

63.096



S.NO

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Chairman

ADM NO

630

728

142

725

195

1068

601

447

39

256

748

WAITING LIST

STUDENT NAME F/H NAME
MR.SAQIB HAYAT SAQIB HAYAT = HAYAT ULLAH KHAN
MS.SABAHAT ZEWAR GHULAM ZEWAR KHAN
MR.GUL REHMAT GUL MIR JAN
MS.MUQADDAS LATIF ABDUL LATIF KHAN
MR.HASIN ULLAH KHAKI RAHMAN

MR.SALEEM ULLAH KHAN MIR ABDULLAH KHAN

MS.KAYANAAT NAEEM NAEEM KHAN
MS.AIMAN NAWAZ ASAL NAWAZ
MR.MUHAMMAD IRFAQ NAWAB NAWAZ
MS.NORINA MASHAL MASHAL KHAN

MS.SONILA AKHTAR AKHTAR BADSHAH

Department of Zoological Sciences

ACADEMIC

41.322

39.952

41.092

39.060

39.209

39.116

38.707

39.300

35.121

11.154

3.251

TEST

21.200

22.000

20.000

22.000

21.600

21.600

22.000

20.000

21.600

22.000

22.000

TOTAL

62.522

61.952

61.092

61.060

60.809

60.716

60.707

59.300

56.721

33.154

25.251



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Institute of Computer Science and IT

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:08-Sep-2025
MS Computer Science (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

s Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of the concerned student
will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within Five (05) Days of this notification.
Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee challan.

.u_\)sj'j)]u}\iuygumﬂl_\:ﬂ\J}\U:USU\SYuygﬁ)ﬁ/iujls‘/\l;\ac\:}\a}/xs‘/__‘ahhl:\s@h)S;UJau;lmew

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME ACADEMIC TEST TOTAL
1 389 MR.WAJID ALI KHAN MUHAMMAD FAROOQ KHAN 54.788 26.000 80.788
2 480 MS.SAMAN GUL INAYAT ULLAH KHAN 46.748 29.600 76.348
3 358 MS.ANUSHA BADAL BADAR BAHAR KHAN 53.955 21.600 75.555
4 3 MS.HUMA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF KHAN 51.417 22.400 73.817
5 563 MR.AZMAT ULLAH QEEMAT KHAN 50.137 20.800 70.937

6 160 MR.FAHAD KHAN HAMEED ULLAH KHAN 45.781 24.400 70.181



S.NO

10

11

12

13

14

Chairman

ADM NO

614

918

493

478

486

159

1010

120

STUDENT NAME

MR.MUHAMMAD AMIN UL
HAQ SHAH

MR.SAQIF ULLAH KHAN

MR.AMRAT ULLAH KHAN

MR.MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

MR.ZESHAN KHAN

MR.SAJID KHAN

MS.SHAMAILA GUL

MR.SHAH MEHMOOD KHAN

Institute of Computer Science and IT

F/H NAME

ABDUL HAMEED SHAH

AKHTAR ZAMAN

MUNAWAR KHAN

BAKHT ALI KHAN

ATTA MUHAMMAD KHAN

DILFARAZ KHAN

MIR GUL KHAN

SHADI KHAN

ACADEMIC

45.775

42.538

40.177

40.608

38.701

40.140

37.335

27.960

TEST

22.000

24.400

22.400

21.600

22.000

20.000

21.200

21.600

TOTAL

67.775

66.938

62.577

62.208

60.701

60.140

58.535

49.560



University of Science & Technology, Bannu

Department of Electrical Engineering

Ref No: USTB/ Dated:11-Sep-2025
MS Electrical Engineering (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

s# Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the admission of
the concerned student will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction and reflection
in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within Five (05)
Days of this natification. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to
the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download their fee
challan.

oS 38 I8 OV G Ll ) S o) BY (e 5 5/ CislSI ARy gl o5 AS o Uil LS allae oS el cadiig ol

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME ACADEMIC TEST TOTAL
1 212 MR.KAUSAR HAYAT YOUSAF KHAN 45.946 22.400 68.346
2 1005 MR.SIFAT ULLAH BAHADAR NAWAZ 35.695 21.200 56.895
Chairman

Department of Electrical Engineering



Ref No: USTB/ Dated:10-Sep-2025
MS Management Science (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

& Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the
admission of the concerned student will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.
Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction
and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within
Five (05) Days of this notification. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the
seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download
their fee challan.

(135 390 5813 ol b gl sl S o S e o0/ 3181 s ls Ll 03 S o bl 1S gllaa o5 el Ctiiia plas

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME ACADEMIC TEST TOTAL
1 135 MS.KAINAT HABIB HABIB ULLAH 51.588 22.000 73.588
KHAN
2 850 MR.AMEER HAMZA FAROOQ NAWAZ 46.646 22.000 68.646
Chairman

Institute of Management Sciences



Ref No: USTB/ Dated:10-Sep-2025
PhD Management Science (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

& Important Admission Note

The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If any discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage, the
admission of the concerned student will be cancelled immediately, without any further notice.
Furthermore, errors and omissions are accepted and, if any, are subject to subsequent correction
and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within
Five (05) Days of this notification. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission, and the
seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.

All selected students are hereby informed to log in to their admission account/portal and download
their fee challan.

(135 390 5813 ol b gl sl S o S e o0/ 3181 s ls Ll 03 S o bl 1S gllaa o5 el Ctiiia plas

S.NO ADM NO STUDENT NAME F/H NAME ACADEMIC TEST TOTAL
1 289 MR.SYED SALMAN SYED HUSSAIN ALI 53.136 28.800 81.936
ALI SHAH SHAH
2 547 MR.AMIN ULLAH QAMER UD DIN 50.988 26.800 77.788
KHAN KHAN
3 12 MR.ISRAR KHAN NISAR KHAN 19.611 26.400 46.011
Chairman

Institute of Management Sciences



Uﬂi\(&l‘sily of Science & Tachnology, Bannu
Department of Zoological Sciences

PhD Zoology (Fall-2025) 1st Merit List

# Important Admission Note

‘The admission granted to students on the merit list is entirely provisional.

If amy discrepancy is found in the submitted academic documents or information at any stage. the sdmission of the concerned student will be
cancelled immediately, without any further notice.

Furthesmore. errors and omissions are accepted and, if any. are subject to subsequent comraction and reflection in the record.

All selected students are strictly required to deposit the prescribed admission/semester fee within Five {05) Days of this nofification. Failure to do so
wwill result in cancellation of admission, and the seat will be offered to the next efigible candidate.

All selected students are hareby informed to log in to their admission acoount/portal and downdoad their fee challan.
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S.NO ADMNOD STUDENT NAME FiH NAME ACADEMIC TEST TOTAL

1 374 MR MUHAMMAD ARSALAN JUMA KHAN 53180 30.800 #3890

-3 a3 MR MUHAMMAD GOHER ZAMAN  SAHER GUL 52807 23.600 822707
‘Ghairman

Department of Zoological Sciences



